
12/31/2011

12-31-2011
Player Stats:Leaders with a minimum FGA of  1
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Brett Anderson (NEW)

JJ Cravatta (STR)

Ray Hunnicutt (BC)

Jake Olson (MOR)

Jacob Fisher (PRN)

Devin Haws (PLN)

Bernie Conley (HBR)

Tanner Bronkema (FOR)

Ryan Valentine (SND)

CJ Schutt (AC)

Brett Anderson (NEW)

JJ Cravatta (STR)

Jake Olson (MOR)

Ray Hunnicutt (BC)

Andrew Opit (GK)

Ryan Ritchie (BC)

Devin Haws (PLN)

Drake O'Donell (MEN)

Bernie Conley (HBR)

Taylor Wright (NEW)

Brett Anderson (NEW)

Taylor Wright (NEW)

Bernie Conley (HBR)

Tanner Bronkema (FOR)

Jaron Todd (IC)

Adam Shorkey (NEW)

Skyler Hayunga (FOR)

Peyton Schrag (SEN)

Grant Reihle-Moelle (NEW)

Jacob Krischel (SOM)

Brett Anderson (NEW)

Ray Hunnicutt (BC)

Jake Olson (MOR)

Jacob Fisher (PRN)

Joseph Jones (PLN)

Seth McDonald (SND)

JJ Cravatta (STR)

Tanner Bronkema (FOR)

Jared Madden (HBR)

Devin Haws (PLN)

Bernie Conley (HBR)

*PTS

 130

 97

 96

 93

 74

 70

 69

 68

 65

 62

HI

 32

 32

 30

 28

 28

 27

 24

 24

 22

 22

Min

 158

 147

 146

 140

 140

 140

 139

 137

 137

 136

FGM

 44

 37

 37

 32

 28

 27

 26

 26

 25

 23

 23

FGA

85

60

83

60

62

56

65

53

43

34

FGA

85

60

60

83

54

70

56

53

65

46

FGA

85

46

65

53

62

30

45

52

9

46

FGA

85

83

60

62

46

50

60

53

41

56

65
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Stephen Jones (YRK)

Johnathan Harrell (AC)

Danny Friend (MOR)

Brett Anderson (NEW)

Ray Hunnicutt (BC)

Ryan Ritchie (BC)

Bernie Conley (HBR)

Jacob Fisher (PRN)

Jaron Todd (IC)

Matt Halloran (CC)

JJ Cravatta (STR)

Jake Olson (MOR)

Devin Haws (PLN)

Ilir Emini (YRK)

Abe Carreon (PLN)

Zachary Miller (OTT)

Cory Tollefson (SND)

Danny Friend (MOR)

Shane Murray (LSL)

Jacob Klepk (SEN)

Austin Mack (PRN)

Josh Houch (STR)

Cody Dryden (PLN)

Colin Anderson (CC)

Jaron Todd (IC)

Drake O'Donell (MEN)

Jake Hogan (MOR)

Andrew Opit (GK)

Ryan Ritchie (BC)

Brett Anderson (NEW)

JJ Cravatta (STR)

Taylor Wright (NEW)

Josh Hauser (BEL)

Brock Armstrong (STR)

Jaron Todd (IC)

Drake O'Donell (MEN)

Andrew Opit (GK)

Ryan Ritchie (BC)

Skyler Hayunga (FOR)

Bernie Conley (HBR)

Jake Hogan (MOR)

JJ Cravatta (STR)

Brett Anderson (NEW)

 23

 23

 23

FGA

 85

 83

 70

 65

 62

 62

 62

 60

 60

 56

FG%

 1

 .857

 .8

 .75

 .742

 .667

 .667

 .667

 .667

 .667

 .667

3PM

 15

 14

 14

 13

 12

 11

 11

 11

 10

 10

3PA

 50

 42

 41

 37

 32

 31

 28

 27

 25

44

37

31

FGA

85

83

70

65

62

62

62

60

60

56

FGA

2

7

5

4

31

15

12

9

12

3

3

FGA

62

53

34

54

70

85

60

46

29

37

FGA

62

53

54

70

45

65

34

60

85
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Robert DeVries (FOR)

Michael Bayler (HBR)

Matt Bucher (LSL)

Cory Tollefson (SND)

Cody Dryden (PLN)

Justin Xu (AC)

Johnnie Stephens (SOM)

Joe Byers (BEL)

Dan Miller (KAN)

Colin Stahl (SOM)

Austin Stewart (PRN)

Joe Miceatich (CC)

Jake Olson (MOR)

Ray Hunnicutt (BC)

Brett Anderson (NEW)

Jacob Fisher (PRN)

Joseph Jones (PLN)

Tanner Bronkema (FOR)

Jared Madden (HBR)

Seth McDonald (SND)

Danny Friend (MOR)

Devin Haws (PLN)

Ray Hunnicutt (BC)

Jacob Fisher (PRN)

Brett Anderson (NEW)

Jake Olson (MOR)

Tanner Bronkema (FOR)

Devin Haws (PLN)

Joseph Jones (PLN)

Jacob Krischel (SOM)

Matt Halloran (CC)

Seth McDonald (SND)

Peyton Schrag (SEN)

Ilir Emini (YRK)

Zach Trussel (LSL)

Abe Carreon (PLN)

Grant Reihle-Moelle (NEW)

Zachary Miller (OTT)

Danny Friend (MOR)

Jared Madden (HBR)

Quincy Canty (BEL)

Jacob Klepk (SEN)

Johnathan Harrell (AC)

 25

3P%

 1

 1

 1

 1

 1

 .667

 .636

 .6

 .583

 .556

 .556

2PM

 37

 36

 33

 32

 28

 26

 24

 24

 23

 22

2PA

 72

 61

 60

 60

 52

 50

 46

 42

 41

 37

 37

2P%

 1

 1

 .857

 .8

 .8

 .742

 .727

 .714

 .7

 .677

41

FGA

21

17

4

3

2

11

38

18

35

20

18

FGA

60

83

85

62

46

53

41

50

31

56

FGA

83

62

85

60

53

56

46

46

62

50

52

FGA

2

2

7

9

5

31

41

20

12

37
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JJ Cravatta (STR)

Brett Anderson (NEW)

Devin Haws (PLN)

CJ Schutt (AC)

Ray Hunnicutt (BC)

Jake Olson (MOR)

Bernie Conley (HBR)

Tanner Bronkema (FOR)

Tyler Heile (KAN)

Josh Hauser (BEL)

JJ Cravatta (STR)

Brett Anderson (NEW)

Tanner Bronkema (FOR)

Ray Hunnicutt (BC)

Jake Olson (MOR)

Devin Haws (PLN)

Jacob Fisher (PRN)

CJ Schutt (AC)

Tyler Fiesel (OTT)

Sal Lopez (GK)

Taylor Wright (NEW)

Brock Armstrong (STR)

Andrew Opit (GK)

Lee Oehmen (WIL)

Austin Stewart (PRN)

Eli Thurbly (GK)

Malik Harris (BC)

Joe Miceatich (CC)

Dan VanDuyne (WIL)

Jon Gehm (MEN)

Chase Hill (OTT)

Nick Saul (LSL)

Abe Carreon (PLN)

Austin Feeney (MOR)

Cory Tollefson (SND)

Adam Sondgeroth (MEN)

Ray Hunnicutt (BC)

Brett Anderson (NEW)

Jake Olson (MOR)

Shaquille Crayton (IC)

Jacob Fisher (PRN)

Kane Steger (BEL)

Joseph Jones (PLN)

FTM

 34

 31

 23

 22

 21

 19

 16

 16

 16

 15

FTA

 40

 38

 29

 28

 28

 27

 24

 24

 23

 23

FT%

 1

 1

 1

 1

 1

 1

 1

 1

 1

 1

 1

 1

 1

 1

 1

 1

OReb

 22

 20

 20

 18

 16

 16

 15

FGA

60

85

56

34

83

60

65

53

25

29

FGA

60

85

53

83

60

56

62

34

32

18

FGA

46

37

54

26

20

21

23

18

24

20

19

16

7

19

4

5

FGA

83

85

60

29

62

35

46
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Robert Cornelious (FOR)

Marcel Neil (KAN)

Tanner Bronkema (FOR)

Dan O'Leary (WIL)

Julian Velazquez (LSL)

Jake Olson (MOR)

Austin Urig (RC)

Jacob Krischel (SOM)

Brett Anderson (NEW)

Nick Peters (CC)

Shaquille Crayton (IC)

Tanner Bronkema (FOR)

Joseph Jones (PLN)

Jacob Bjorneby (IC)

Jacob Fisher (PRN)

Danny Friend (MOR)

Taylor Wright (NEW)

Ryan Dornik (MEN)

Mitch Ruh (HBR)

Jake Olson (MOR)

Brett Anderson (NEW)

Shaquille Crayton (IC)

Ray Hunnicutt (BC)

Jacob Krischel (SOM)

Austin Urig (RC)

Tanner Bronkema (FOR)

Jacob Fisher (PRN)

Joseph Jones (PLN)

Nick Peters (CC)

Robert Cornelious (FOR)

Adam Shorkey (NEW)

Mitch Ruh (HBR)

Danny Friend (MOR)

Zach Michels (HBR)

Peyton Schrag (SEN)

Cody Passero (SOM)

Justin Fox (SOM)

Jared Madden (HBR)

Andrew Hall (IC)

Austin Feeney (MOR)

PJ Crotty (SND)

Jacob Krischel (SOM)

Brandon Holmes (YRK)

 15

 15

 14

 14

 14

DReb

 31

 29

 27

 25

 25

 25

 23

 21

 21

 20

 20

 20

 20

 20

REB

 51

 45

 43

 41

 38

 38

 37

 36

 36

 36

PF

 18

 18

 18

 17

 17

 16

 16

 16

 15

 15

Ast

 33

 22

 19

 19

40

44

53

54

16

FGA

60

26

46

85

29

29

53

46

16

62

31

46

35

35

FGA

60

85

29

83

46

26

53

62

46

29

FGA

40

30

35

31

26

52

36

32

41

31

FGA

19

35

46

22
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Jose Martinez (PLN)

Kyle Lieving (IC)

Quinten Canty (BEL)

Bernie Conley (HBR)

Conlan Callahan (SEN)

Mason Lucca (GK)

Grant Reihle-Moelle (NEW)

Jared Madden (HBR)

Peyton Schrag (SEN)

Bryce Warner (BC)

Brett Anderson (NEW)

PJ Crotty (SND)

Jacob Bjorneby (IC)

Ray Hunnicutt (BC)

Brandon Holmes (YRK)

Quinten Canty (BEL)

Drake O'Donell (MEN)

Taylor Wright (NEW)

Robert Cornelious (FOR)

Austin O'Sadnick (MEN)

Joseph Jones (PLN)

Nick Peters (CC)

Duncan Ozburn (BC)

Andrew Hall (IC)

Joshua Williams (YRK)

Brett Anderson (NEW)

Moter Deng (BC)

Austin Urig (RC)

Jacob Fisher (PRN)

Jared Madden (HBR)

Seth McDonald (SND)

Kane Steger (BEL)

Robert Cornelious (FOR)

Cody Passero (SOM)

Alec Mable (RC)

Garrison Govig (IC)

Lee Oehmen (WIL)

Zach Michels (HBR)

Cory Windle (AC)

Brett Anderson (NEW)

Grant Reihle-Moelle (NEW)

Kyle Lieving (IC)

Brennen Shetina (CC)

Jaron Todd (IC)

Zach Stroud (PRN)

 19

 19

 15

 14

 14

 14

 14

Stl

 16

 16

 16

 15

 13

 13

 12

 12

 12

 11

 11

 11

Blk

 11

 10

 6

 6

 5

 5

 4

 4

 4

 3

 3

 3

 3

 3

 3

 3

 3

 3

 3

 3

TO

 28

 25

 23

 21

 19

 19

20

16

16

65

43

45

9

FGA

41

52

40

85

35

16

83

22

16

53

46

40

FGA

25

46

29

10

31

22

85

35

26

62

41

50

35

40

36

35

31

26

26

23

FGA

85

9

16

24

62

23
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Bernie Conley (HBR)

Taylor Wright (NEW)

Conlan Callahan (SEN)

Jason Matteson (MOR)

Brett Anderson (NEW)

Ray Hunnicutt (BC)

Jake Olson (MOR)

JJ Cravatta (STR)

Jacob Fisher (PRN)

Tanner Bronkema (FOR)

Devin Haws (PLN)

Robert Cornelious (FOR)

Bernie Conley (HBR)

Jacob Krischel (SOM)

 18

 18

 17

 17

PARS

 201

 156

 153

 134

 125

 115

 110

 104

 103

 103

65

46

43

34

FGA

85

83

60

60

62

53

56

40

65

46

[PTS]-Total Points [HI]-Hi Game [Min]-Min Played [FGM]-Field Goals Made [FGA]-Field Goal Attempts [FG%]-Field Goal percent [3PM]-3pt 
Made [3PA]-3pt Attempts [3P%]-3pt % [2PM]-2pt Made [2PA]-2 Pt Attempts [2P%]-2pt % [FTM]-Free Throws Made [FTA]-Free Throw 

Attempts [FT%]-Free Throw % [OReb]-Off Rebounds [DReb]-Def Rebounds [REB]-Total Rebounds [PF]-Personal Fouls [Ast]-Assists [Stl]-Steals 
[Blk]-Blocked Shots [TO]-Total Turnovers [PARS]-Efficiency 


